
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2023 

Tender

Integrated Healthy Lifestyles Service

Gloucestershire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022237

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ebda  

Published 31 July 2023, 5:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Mr Simon Williams

Email

commercialservicescentralmailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1452426238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022237-2023
mailto:commercialservicescentralmailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=22cb950c-8a92-ed11-811c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=22cb950c-8a92-ed11-811c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=22cb950c-8a92-ed11-811c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Healthy Lifestyles Service

Reference number

DN651032

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is for a new service contract for healthy lifestyles services, which will
support adults to make healthier lifestyle choices. The current Healthy Lifestyles Service
contract that supports the prevention and management of health behaviours was
commissioned in 2017 and will expire in March 2024.

Background and Rationale

The major causes of premature death in the UK are cancer, heart disease, stroke, respiratory
disease and liver disease. These conditions are all linked to the following four lifestyle risk
factors.

• Smoking

• Excess alcohol

• Poor diet (linked also to obesity)

• Physical inactivity

These behaviours are responsible for 40% of disability adjusted life years (years lost due to ill-
health, disability or early death) in the UK. Yet for many people, they can be modified by a



Page 4 to 7

change in lifestyle and can help people significantly reduce their risk of disease and help to
achieve long-term health as well as health and social care and wider system savings.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,700,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

85110000 - Hospital and related services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is for a new service contract for healthy lifestyles services, which will
support adults to make healthier lifestyle choices. The current Healthy Lifestyles Service
contract that supports the prevention and management of health behaviours was
commissioned in 2017 and will expire in March 2024.

Background and Rationale

The major causes of premature death in the UK are cancer, heart disease, stroke, respiratory
disease and liver disease. These conditions are all linked to the following four lifestyle risk
factors.

• Smoking

• Excess alcohol



Page 5 to 7

• Poor diet (linked also to obesity)

• Physical inactivity

These behaviours are responsible for 40% of disability adjusted life years (years lost due to ill-
health, disability or early death) in the UK. Yet for many people, they can be modified by a
change in lifestyle and can help people significantly reduce their risk of disease and help to
achieve long-term health as well as health and social care and wider system savings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract is for an initial 5 year term with 2 optional 2 year extensions.

For the avoidance of doubt the estimated contract budget of £5.7m published in the ITT is for
the initial term of 5 years. The costs for the further 2 x 2 year extensions will be mutually
agreed.

Bidders are requested to read all ITT documents carefully prior to completion and
submission.



Page 6 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 September 2023

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 September 2023

Local time

10:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council Gloucester

Gloucester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T07:17:58+0100
	TCPDF




